
Windsor (4-4-3, 4-4-3) -vs- Laurier (3-5-3, 3-5-3)
10/9/2024 at Waterloo (Ansley Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:49 (YELLOW), #9 Paulina Leventis (LAURIER)   71:38 (YELLOW), #7 Taya Johnson (LAURIER)   

Date: 10/9/2024
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Ansley Alumni Field
Officials: Scorer, Dan Polischuk   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 1 1 2
Laurier 0 0 0

Windsor 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Izzy Barrette 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Abby Kryk 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 Morgan Rocheleau 0 0 0 0 45
D 5 Brooke MacLeod 1 0 0 0 45
ST 9 Avery Comartin 2 2 0 0 90
F 11 Aislynn Essibrah 0 0 0 0 60
D 15 Kat Campana 0 0 0 0 90
MF 18 Olivia Corazza 4 3 1 0 90
CB 20 Claire Pozzi 0 0 0 0 78
F 22 Kailyn Robertson 1 1 1 0 45
MF 80 Emma Beaulieau 1 1 0 0 45

Substitutes
6 Zoe Penny 0 0 0 0 45
8 Machin Chau 0 0 0 0 45
10 Madelyn Bell-Holam 0 0 0 0 45
16 Ava Facchineri 1 0 0 0 12
19 Faith Akinkuade 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mikayla Talbot 0 0 0 0 30
23 Hannah Clark 0 0 0 0 0
25 Avery Ward 0 0 0 0 5
26 Avery Goodchild 0 0 0 0 45
31 Emily Silva 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 7 2 0 995

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Izzy Barrette 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Laurier 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 2 Jyanessa Sealy 0 0 0 0 90
F 3 Samantha Murphy 2 0 0 0 90
D 7 Taya Johnson 1 1 0 0 90
D 9 Paulina Leventis 0 0 0 0 90
F 10 Jada Johnson 2 2 0 0 78
F 11 Ashley Greco 0 0 0 0 90
D 16 Nicole Powell 0 0 0 0 90
D 26 Samantha Slugen 0 0 0 0 45
D 27 Tamara Lisser 1 1 0 0 90
F 28 Annick Lariviere 1 1 0 0 60
GK 36 Mya Brodrecht 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
1 Bronya Obelnicki 0 0 0 0 0
5 Vanessa Bentrovato 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jessica Breda 0 0 0 0 12
12 Kayla Merkley 0 0 0 0 22
15 Ally McCullough 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mia Aguiar 0 0 0 0 45
23 Kaitlyn Brezina 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 7 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
36 Mya Brodrecht 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 6 4 10
Laurier 3 4 7

Saves By Period
Windsor 2 3 5
Laurier 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 1 0 1
Laurier 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Windsor 5 3 8
Laurier 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

2:13
WIND
SOR Kailyn Robertson

GOAL by Windsor Kailyn Robertson (FIRST
GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

85:53
WIND
SOR Olivia Corazza GOAL by Windsor Olivia Corazza



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WINDSOR Izzy Barrette at goalie for Windsor.
0:00 LAURIER Mya Brodrecht at goalie for Laurier.
2:13 WINDSOR GOAL by Windsor Kailyn Robertson (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Windsor 1, Laurier 0
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
10:18 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Avery Comartin, Save (by goalie) Mya Brodrecht.
10:39 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Brooke MacLeod, Hit Crossbar.
21:18 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Emma Beaulieau, Save (by goalie) Mya Brodrecht.
22:19 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Olivia Corazza, Hit Crossbar.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
26:24 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Samantha Murphy [26:24].
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
36:24 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Annick Lariviere, Save (by goalie) Izzy Barrette.
37:46 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Samantha Murphy, Wide.
38:42 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Olivia Corazza [38:42].
39:49 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Paulina Leventis.
41:34 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Samantha Murphy [41:34].
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
44:45 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Olivia Corazza, Save (by goalie) Mya Brodrecht.
45:00 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Taya Johnson, Save (by goalie) Izzy Barrette.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LAURIER
For Laurier: #2  Jyanessa Sealy, #3  Samantha Murphy, #7  Taya Johnson, #9  Paulina Leventis, #10 Jada Johnson,
#11 Ashley Greco, #16 Nicole Powell, #22 Mia Aguiar, #27 Tamara Lisser, #28 Annick Lariviere, #36 Mya Brodrecht.

45:00 WINDSOR
For Windsor: #1  Izzy Barrette, #2  Abby Kryk, #6  Zoe Penny, #8  Machin Chau, #9  Avery Comartin, #10 Madelyn
Bell-Holam, #11 Aislynn Essibrah, #15 Kat Campana, #18 Olivia Corazza, #20 Claire Pozzi, #26 Avery Goodchild.

-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
50:27 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Samantha Murphy, Wide.
51:18 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Jada Johnson, Save (by goalie) Izzy Barrette.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
59:29 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Olivia Corazza, Save (by goalie) Mya Brodrecht.
60:25 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Mikayla Talbot for Aislynn Essibrah.
60:25 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Kayla Merkley for Annick Lariviere.
62:06 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Tamara Lisser, Save (by goalie) Izzy Barrette.
65:29 WINDSOR Offside against Windsor.
67:37 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Avery Comartin, Save (by goalie) Mya Brodrecht.
71:38 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Taya Johnson.
73:08 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Jada Johnson, Save (by goalie) Izzy Barrette.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
77:50 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Jessica Breda for Jada Johnson.
77:50 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Ava Facchineri for Claire Pozzi.
82:24 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Kaitlyn Brezina for Kayla Merkley.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
84:41 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Avery Ward for Hannah Clark.
85:53 WINDSOR GOAL by Windsor Olivia Corazza

Windsor 2, Laurier 0
87:08 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Ava Facchineri, Wide.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


